
2021 Grinnell College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-8   Conf: 16-8   Home: 7-3   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (201), Opp (204)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (2),  Weirather (1),  Williams (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:  Guieb
(2), L'Esperance (1), Richardson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Borberg (7),  Williams (6), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (1),  Weirather 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-
92),  Williams (33-36), Jack (12-12), Borberg (10-11), Nasif (8-9), Jungers (4-4),  Chang (3-4),  Moeller (3-3), Witte (3-3), Lane (2-2),
Bartusek (1-1),  Lu (1-2),  Pine (1-1), Hull (1-1), Lavery (1-2), Richman (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6  McNitt, Quinton .394 24-24 99 29 39 6 0 1 15 48 .485 12 10 13 2 .504 0 1 2-2 32 52 3 .966
27 Richardson, Sean .376 24-24 93 26 35 7 0 0 15 42 .452 16 4 13 1 .487 0 5 14-17 44 0 1 .978
36  Booth, Jared .358 24-24 109 27 39 10 2 5 27 68 .624 4 4 11 2 .395 2 0 9-9 18 57 8 .904
10  Weirather, Brock .350 24-24 100 22 35 6 1 3 25 52 .520 12 2 7 0 .422 2 0 1-1 9 12 0 1.000
37 Inaba, Matthew .310 22-19 71 13 22 2 0 0 12 24 .338 8 1 11 0 .383 1 0 3-4 22 0 0 1.000
17  Taylor, Zeke .281 19-15 57 15 16 2 0 2 12 24 .421 5 1 7 0 .344 1 7 4-6 32 2 0 1.000
12  Williams, Justin .200 18-16 50 6 10 0 0 0 9 10 .200 4 7 6 0 .339 1 0 2-2 156 9 5 .971
45 L'Esperance, Nate .409 14-10 44 8 18 3 0 1 13 24 .545 1 2 9 0 .447 0 0 4-5 12 0 0 1.000
24 Borberg, Evan .370 15-8 27 6 10 1 0 0 7 11 .407 7 1 3 0 .514 0 3 0-0 82 6 0 1.000
46 Porter, Luke .323 16-15 62 9 20 6 0 1 13 29 .468 4 3 14 1 .391 0 0 0-0 110 4 2 .983
7  Guieb, Riley .306 15-15 62 16 19 0 0 2 9 25 .403 6 0 4 1 .357 2 1 4-5 22 29 6 .895
25 Brown, Ian .269 9-5 26 2 7 1 0 0 3 8 .308 0 0 5 1 .269 0 0 1-1 34 4 2 .950
5  King, Cooper .261 9-7 23 2 6 2 0 0 2 8 .348 4 0 4 0 .370 0 1 0-0 33 0 0 1.000
33 Hadding, Lucas .250 7-1 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
41 Gottlieb, Jonathan .182 10-2 11 2 2 0 0 2 3 8 .727 1 2 1 0 .333 1 0 0-0 5 5 6 .625
3 Nasif, Garrett .154 9-5 13 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .154 1 0 5 0 .200 1 1 1-1 4 10 0 1.000
43 Gillespie, Jack .000 6-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 1 .100 0 0 0-0 0 5 3 .625
4 Fournier, Josh .000 8-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Hodgman, Casey .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Flaherty, Michael .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .325 24-24 864 192 281 46 3 17 168 384 .444 86 37 118 9 .405 11 19 45-53 624 213 40 .954
Opponents .265 24-24 824 155 218 37 8 18 132 325 .394 109 32 235 10 .369 9 15 42-46 615 259 41 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Borberg, Evan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
19  Pine, Ezra 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
32 Witte, Josh 3.96 3-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 25.0 19 11 11 10 39 1 1 4 .204 2 3 0 0 2
10  Weirather, Brock 4.11 2-2 5 5 1 1-0 0 35.0 34 16 16 8 39 7 3 4 .250 1 4 0 0 3
8  Lu, Nate 4.22 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 9 6 5 5 7 1 0 2 .220 0 1 0 0 0
40  Moeller, Ryan 4.73 1-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 10 9 7 12 13 3 0 0 .196 1 2 0 1 1
20  Bartusek, Seth 5.56 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 16 8 7 2 12 2 1 0 .327 2 3 0 0 1
15 Jungers, Ryan 5.81 2-2 5 5 0 0-0 0 26.1 33 20 17 11 20 6 0 2 .306 2 5 1 2 3
31 Jack, Ryan 5.91 1-0 5 5 0 0-0 0 21.1 18 18 14 21 37 4 0 0 .217 4 2 1 1 0
3 Nasif, Garrett 6.63 1-2 6 1 0 0-0 1 19.0 26 22 14 5 28 4 1 1 .306 1 2 0 2 0
23 Hull, Jake 7.20 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 11 4 4 2 5 1 0 0 .478 1 0 0 0 1
22  Lubelfeld, Daniel 7.50 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 6.0 2 5 5 8 11 1 0 0 .100 3 0 0 0 0
13  Chang, Ryan 7.65 1-0 6 4 1 0-0 1 20.0 24 17 17 8 9 5 1 2 .312 1 4 1 1 3
16 Lane, Simon 9.00 1-1 4 0 0 0-0 1 5.0 5 8 5 8 4 1 0 0 .238 0 2 1 0 1
18 Richman, Will 13.50 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 .333 0 2 0 0 0
41 Gottlieb, Jonathan 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
7  Guieb, Riley 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 1 1 1 0 1 .571 1 0 0 0 0
9 Lavery, Alex 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 2 0
Totals 5.75 16-8 72 24 2 1 4 208.0 218 155 133 109 235 37 8 18 .265 21 32 4 9 15
Opponents 7.38 8-16 75 24 3 2 2 205.3 281 192 169 86 118 46 3 17 .325 19 37 2 11 19



2021 Grinnell College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Borberg, Evan 88 82 6 0 1.000 1 10 1 .909 7 0
17  Taylor, Zeke 34 32 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5  King, Cooper 33 33 0 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
37 Inaba, Matthew 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10  Weirather, Brock 21 9 12 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Nasif, Garrett 14 4 10 0 1.000 3 8 1 .889 0 0
45 L'Esperance, Nate 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hadding, Lucas 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Witte, Josh 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
20  Bartusek, Seth 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8  Lu, Nate 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
31 Jack, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
22  Lubelfeld, Daniel 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lane, Simon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
46 Porter, Luke 116 110 4 2 .983 6 0 0 — 0 0
27 Richardson, Sean 45 44 0 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
12  Williams, Justin 170 156 9 5 .971 0 33 3 .917 6 0
6  McNitt, Quinton 87 32 52 3 .966 11 0 0 — 0 0
25 Brown, Ian 40 34 4 2 .950 4 0 0 — 0 0
36  Booth, Jared 83 18 57 8 .904 7 0 0 — 0 0
7  Guieb, Riley 57 22 29 6 .895 4 0 0 — 0 0
13  Chang, Ryan 5 0 4 1 .800 0 3 1 .750 0 0
15 Jungers, Ryan 5 1 3 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
41 Gottlieb, Jonathan 16 5 5 6 .625 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Gillespie, Jack 8 0 5 3 .625 0 0 0 — 0 0
40  Moeller, Ryan 5 0 3 2 .600 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Hodgman, Casey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Richman, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19  Pine, Ezra 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Fournier, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lavery, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Hull, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Flaherty, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 877 624 213 40 .954 40 42 4 .913 13 0
Opponents 915 615 259 41 .955 43 45 8 .849 12 0


